
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Johnny Timmons, Manager TW&L 

DATE October 14, 2021 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 2 & SUMMARY 

FOR TL WALLACE CONSTRUCTION (THE HIVE WATER LINE) JT  
  

 

Request:  

Approval of the attached change order: 

 

The Hive Water Line (Bid No. 2019-038WL) – Change Order # 2 & Summary – This change 

order shows a net decrease of ($62,550.47) based on final project quantities, which brings the 

revised contract amount to $1,025,370.63. 

 

 

 


